

# **Slippery Rock Township Supervisors**

Date: 3/27/2023 @ 3:00 p.m. Slippery Rock Township Community Building

# **Call Meeting to Order**

**Announcement** The Board of Supervisors met on Friday, March 24 2023 from 3:45 p.m. until 7:15 p.m. to conduct interviews for the two road crew positions.

## Approval of Minutes from 3/13/23 regular meeting / Payment of Bills / Financial Report

## **Open Comment(s)**

1. Scott Albert, SRU

# Engineer's Report - Dave Neill

## **Other Business**

- 1. Ordinance # 2023-1 Armstrong Franchise Agreement
- 2. Armstrong Franchise Agreement sign and execute
- 3. Resolution #23-3-1 personnel policy changes
- 4. Resolution #23-3-2 Harmony & Kiester Road maintenance agreement
- 5. Resolution #23-3-3 Sewage Module Kosick
- 6. Copier quotes and information
- 7. Slippery Rock Borough share zoning officer
- 8. Oil & Stone bid advertisement
- 9. Big Dog Energy donation
- 10. Lisa Steele Tax Collector convention & cost information

## **Correspondence**

- 1. Rep. Tim Bonner upcoming Town Hall meetings
- 2. Rettew Crestview Road Bridge gas line replacement project
- 3. Central Electric safety training 4/27/23
- 4. PSATS 2023 proposed resolution and nomination report
- 5. PennDOT 2024 projects in Slippery Rock Township

## Additional or Further Business (add/change by motion)

## **Executive Session**

# **Adjourn Meeting**